Digitally signed by Kathryn Ross Date: 2019.04.30 23:06:26 -04'00'

April 26, 2019

Federal Election Commission
Office of Complaints Examination
& Legal Administration
ATTN: Kathryn Ross, Paralegal
1050 First Street, NE
Washington, DC 20463

Via Electronic Mail cela@fec.gov

RE: MUR 7594

Dear Ms. Ross:

On April 22, 2019, I received a letter from the Federal Election Commission (FEC) dated April 18, 2019. The letter informed me that the FEC received a complaint that indicates the Paula Davis Campaign may have violated the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971.

The alleged violation of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971 by the Paula Davis Campaign is denied.

Please maintain confidentiality in accordance with 52 U.S.C. §30109(a)(4)(B) and §30109(a)(12)(A).

I do not hold a federally-elected office and have never been a candidate for a federally-elected office. Upon information and belief, a \$500.00 campaign contribution was made by Enbridge-DCP PAC, 5400 Westheimer Court, Houston, TX 77056, to the Paula Davis Campaign, 2644 Fairway Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70809, on or about September 20, 2017. Upon information and belief, Enbridge-DCP PAC is a duly-organized political action committee with a principle place of business in Houston, TX. Upon information and belief, all of the contributors to the Enbridge-DCP PAC are United States citizens. Upon information and belief, Brian Fahrenthold, who delivered the campaign contribution to the Paula Davis Campaign, is a lobbyist registered with the Louisiana Board of Ethics (03/08/2017 – current).

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Paula P. Davis

Paula Davis Campaign 2644 Fairway Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Yaula P. Daris